## John Terris

## LOWER HUTT CITY (NAME OF CITY COUNCIL)

[LOCAL]

## **ANALYSIS**

Title
1. Short Title

2. City Council to be described as The Hutt City Council

## A BILL INTITULED

- An Act to change the name of the territorial authority with jurisdiction over the City of Lower Hutt to The Hutt City Council
- 5 BE IT ENACTED by the Parliament of New Zealand as follows:
  - 1. Short Title—This Act may be cited as the Lower Hutt City (Name of City Council) Act 1990.
- 2. City Council to be described as The Hutt City Council—Notwithstanding section 37L of the Local Government Act 1974, the territorial authority with jurisdiction over the City of Lower Hutt shall be described as The Hutt City Council.

WELLINGTON, New ZEALAND: Published under the authority of the New Zealand Government—1990

18301E -- 90/NS